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Trolley Dimension Table Chain
Drop

(from bottom of 
I-beam to chain center)

Wheel OD

3" I - BEAM TROLLEY
4" I - BEAM TROLLEY
6" I - BEAM TROLLEY

2-1/2" ( 63.5mm)
3-3/16" (81.0mm) 
4" (101.6mm)

X348 
X458 
X678 

59
80

122

Distance D
(from wheel center 

to chain center)

100
128.6
170.6

Among automated material handling systems, overhead conveyor 
systems are a popular choice in industries such as poultry, painting, 
automotive and motor industries.  It offers considerable flexibility in 
layout, frees up more floor space, and is flexible with respect to load and 
speed.  An overhead conveyor system consists of a continuously 
moving carrier chain that engages and moves a load-carrying trolley and 
a work object through desired path.  TYC is capable of supplying all the 
components of such convenient material handling system.  That 
includes the driving unit, the caterpillar drive chains with induction hard-
ened dogs, and the conveying unit, the drop forged rivetless chains.  
Also TYC is capable of supplying a selection of I-Beams and Trolleys.  

DROP FORGED
RIVETLESS CHAIN
& DRIVE CHAIN

 
 

Chain
 No.

Pitch

P

Pin Link Avg. Ulti. Tensile
Strength

D

X348

X458

X678

698

3

4

6

6

 12.4  

16.0 

22.1 

28.4 

 43.9  

57.2 

77.0 

95.3 

 13.5  

16.8 

24.1 

30.0 

 27.9  

36.6 

51.6 

68.3 

 18.8  

25.4 

32.5 

39.1 

 13.0  

16.3 

21.1 

25.4 

14,000 

25,000 

40,000 

62,000 

 2.92

4.59

8.72

16.08

L B F X Xa

kg / mkgfinch mm mm mm mm mm

T

mm

Z Carbon

kgf

Alloy

mmmm

DROP FORGED RIVETLESS CHAIN

mm

76.6

102.4 

153.2 

153.2 

1.  Other than sizes listed above, S-type drop forged chain is also available. S-type has standard block link, fabricated steel            
       sidebars and T-head pins. For more dimensional details, please contact us           
2.  Connectors such as the extended pin or attachments such as S22 attachment are available upon request.          

Approx. 
Weight

10.2 

12.2 

17.8 

14.7 

20.1 

27.2 

34.3 

41.7 

Outside Link

When low cost and reliable quality are on your mind, TYC drop forged rivetless chains are your answer. 
Consisting of all heat treated components, drop forged rivetless chains are designed to operate in 
powered and free rolling systems with field assembly or disassembly being made quick and easy with no 
tools  required. The precise pitch control and smooth bearing areas help extend wear life of the forged 
chain. Combined with trolleys, forged chains can carry work objects along the track of a convey system 
at your desired spacing.

150 151

18,200

31,700

63,500

110,000

Regular Tpye X-Tpye S-Tpye

I - BEAM  TROLLEY

Special heat treated pin to 
reinforce wear resistance

Smooth bearing
surfaces reduce wear

Precise pitch control

Induction heat treatment and plating can be done upon request.
Detachable parts allow quick assembly & disassembly without tools.
All parts are made of special formulated high quality steel material and 
heat treated to ensure longer life.

Contact us for trolley and wheel load rating

D

D
ro

p

High quality structural carbon steel
I-beam

With extreme pressure(EP) grade
grease for better wear life

High strength forged bracket

H and I attachments available

Trolley attachment bolts ,nuts and
connector

WHEEL DESIGN :

Full ball complement (FBC) for heavy
load resistance

Retainer type for light load application

mm mm

and I-Beam Trolley

* I-Beam is also available.


